

Regd. Office :-

330, TRIVIA Complex, Natubhai Circle,
Racecourse, Vadodara – 390007, Gujarat, INDIA

Phone : +91 265 2988903 / 2984803

Website : www.chemcrux.com

Email : girishshah@chemcrux.com



14th November 2022

To,
Corporate Relations Department
BSE LIMITED,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022

Ref: BSE Scrip ID: **CHEMCRUX** BSE Scrip Code: **540395**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper publication of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 published in Financial Express (English Edition) on Sunday, 13th November 2022 and Financial Express (Gujarati Edition) on Monday, 14th November 2022.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Yours faithfully,

For, CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED


Dipika Rajpal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Factory

4712-14, GIDC, Road South - 10, Ankleshwar - 393002 (Gujarat) India.
Ph.: +91 2646 221427, 239737 | Email : sanjay@chemcrux.com



CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503
Regd. Office: 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
e-mail: office@maithanalloys.com, website: www.maithanalloys.com
Ph: 033-4063-2393

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	676.24	1,012.67	666.36	1,688.91	1,232.00	3,057.59	689.55	975.44	666.36	1,664.99	1,232.00	2,992.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	143.17	328.36	225.16	471.53	372.30	1,069.98	150.58	370.20	224.11	520.78	371.30	1,082.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	131.75	237.86	225.16	369.61	372.30	1,069.98	139.16	279.70	224.11	418.86	371.30	1,082.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	97.37	177.44	164.99	274.81	277.00	807.69	109.18	218.96	163.94	328.14	276.01	818.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	97.38	176.34	165.21	273.72	278.48	808.56	109.17	217.86	164.16	327.03	277.49	818.91
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2,292.97						2,293.95
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) -												
	1. Basic : (in ₹)	33.45	60.95	56.68	94.40	95.15	277.44	37.51	75.21	56.31	112.72	94.81	281.00
	2. Diluted : (in ₹)	33.45	60.95	56.68	94.40	95.15	277.44	37.51	75.21	56.31	112.72	94.81	281.00

NOTES :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and on the Company's website at www.maithanalloys.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12 November 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- Exceptional Item includes:
 - ₹ 90.50 Crores for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 and half year ended 30 September 2022 represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended 30 June 2022. The Company has gone for an appeal and received an interim stay order from the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity.
 - ₹ 11.42 Crores for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the current quarter ended 30 September 2022.
- Previous quarter figures have been rearranged / regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of current quarter.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12 November 2022

For MAITHAN ALLOYS LIMITED
Sd/-
S.C. Agarwalla
Chairman & Managing Director

CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: L01110GJ1996PLC029329
Regd. Off.: 330, TRIVIA Complex, Natubhai Circle, Racecourse, Vadodra-390007
Email: grishshah@chemcrux.com Ph: 0265-2984803/2988903
Website: www.chemcrux.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	2,806.48	2,714.58	2,319.87	5,521.05	3,958.57
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	550.98	516.80	459.05	1,067.75	744.46
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	550.98	516.80	459.05	1,067.75	744.46
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	402.59	383.06	339.69	785.62	539.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	408.63	385.49	338.46	794.10	541.10
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88
7.	Other equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	2.72	2.59	2.29	5.31	3.65
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	2.72	2.59	2.29	5.31	3.65

NOTES:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2022. The figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- Since the Company was listed on BSE SME Exchange till the end of previous year, it was not preparing quarterly financial results. However, in order to meet the requirements of SEBI Listing Regulations for financial results, the Company has prepared the financial results for the first half of FY 2021-22 and made them Ind AS Compliant. Such Ind AS compliant figures relating to the first half of the previous year have not been subjected to review/audit by the Auditors and have been prepared and presented solely based on the information provided by the management. However, the Company's management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com & company's website at www.chemcrux.com.

By Order of the Board
For CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
Girishkumar Shah (Whole Time Director)
(DIN:00469291)

Place : Vadodra
Date : 12th November, 2022

AGGARSAIN SPINNERS LIMITED
CIN: L17297HR1998PLC034043
REGD. OFFICE: 2ND FLOOR, SCO 404, SECTOR-20, PANCHKULA-134116
Phone: 0172-4644777, Email: aggarsainspinners@gmail.com
Website : www.aggarsainspinners.com

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		3 Months Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022	3 Months Ended 30.09.2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total income from operation	284.71	305.32	378.76	56.83
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.88	8.85	12.82	2.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.88	8.85	12.82	2.18
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.80	5.52	10.21	1.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]				
6	Equity Share Capital	350.34	350.34	350.34	350.34
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised); (of rs. 10 each)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.05	0.16	0.29	0.02
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.05	0.16	0.29	0.02
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised); (of rs. 10 each)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.05	0.16	0.29	0.02
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.05	0.16	0.29	0.02

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.mseil.in) and on the company's website (www.aggarsainspinners.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.11.2022.

Date: 12.11.2022
Place: Panchkula

For and on behalf of Board
For Aggarsain Spinnars Limited
Sd/-
Sunny Garg
Managing Director
DIN No.: 02000004

GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED
Regd. Off.: 37, First Floor, Kamala Bhavan II, S Nityanand Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.
Tel.: (91-22) 6726 1000 - CIN: L24100MH1984PLC033519 - Web: www.gufic.com - Email: corporaterelations@guficbio.com - Fax: 022 6726 1068

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

Particulars	Rupees in Lakhs (except EPS)					
	For Quarter Ended			For Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total income from Operations	17,483.53	16,527.63	19,413.94	34,011.16	44,489.71	77,915.56
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,726.02	2,828.03	3,038.90	5,554.05	7,193.01	12,683.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,726.02	2,828.03	3,038.90	5,554.05	7,193.01	12,683.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,021.15	2,105.15	2,333.62	4,126.30	5,454.32	9,584.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,021.15	2,105.15	2,333.62	4,126.30	5,454.32	9,539.95
Equity Share Capital	969.45	969.45	969.45	969.45	969.45	969.45
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						25,942.35
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)						
Basic	2.09	2.17	2.41	4.26	5.63	9.89
Diluted	2.09	2.17	2.41	4.26	5.63	9.89

NOTE:

- The above extract of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 11, 2022. The same is available on website of the Company at www.gufic.com and on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com, where shares of the Company are listed.
- Previous period/ year's figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with the current accounting treatment.

For GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED
Sd/-
Pranav J. Choksi
CEO & Whole Time Director
DIN : 00001731

Date: November 12, 2022
Place: Mumbai

UNITED DRILLING TOOLS LIMITED
CIN : L29199DL1985PLC015796
REGD. OFFICE: 139 A, First Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, NEW DELHI-110001
E-mail ID: compsect@udtltd.com, Website: www.udtltd.com Phone No. 0120-4213490, Fax No. 0120-2462674

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lacs, Except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue / Income from Operations	3,464.61	3,699.67	4,845.80	7,164.28	8,021.43	16,641.73	3,438.96	3,722.61	5,089.31	7,161.57	8,322.60	17,599.73
2	Profit before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax	258.69	442.33	2,199.45	701.02	4,131.95	7,164.22	263.29	445.56	2,243.10	708.85	4,190.63	7,147.01
3	Profit before Extraordinary items and tax	258.69	442.33	2,199.45	701.02	4,131.95	7,164.22	263.29	445.56	2,243.10	708.85	4,190.63	7,147.01
4	Profit before Tax	258.69	442.33	2,199.45	701.02	4,131.95	7,164.22	263.29	445.56	2,243.10	708.85	4,190.63	7,147.01
5	Net Profit after Tax	215.31	312.36	1,508.09	527.67	2,920.45	5,035.51	221.21	315.48	1,545.33	536.69	2,972.22	5,002.92
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax	214.88	311.94	1,507.39	526.82	2,919.04	5,035.12	220.78	315.07	1,544.63	535.84	2,970.81	5,002.53
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	22,356.31	20,145.24	21,951.69	-	-	-	22,433.44	20,276.34	21,922.6
9	Earning Per Share (for Continuing Operations)												
	(a) Basic	1.06	1.54	7.42	2.59	14.38	24.80	1.09	1.55	7.61	2.64	14.63	24.64
	(b) Diluted	1.06	1.54	7.42	2.59	14.38	24.80	1.09	1.55	7.61	2.64	14.63	24.64

Notes:-

- The company and its subsidiary's business activities falls within a single business segment (Engineering) in terms of Accounting Standard - 17 of ICAI.
- Previous period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged, where-ever necessary.
- The Statement includes the results of the following entities: (a) United Drilling Tools Ltd. (Parent) (b) P Mital Manufacturing Pvt. Limited (wholly owned subsidiary).
- Given the nature of business of the Company, its wholly owned subsidiary ("Group Companies") and product mix in the respective quarter the result of any quarter may not be a true and / or proportionate reflection of the annual performance of the Group Companies. Further, quarter to quarter results are also affected by the type of the products manufactured / sold during that quarter.
- The above (standalone & consolidated) financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditor's has carried out " Limited review " of the same. These are being filed with the BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. For more details on un-audited results, visit our website www.udtltd.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Noida
Date : 12.11.2022

For United Drilling Tools Ltd.
Sd/-
Pranav Kumar Gupta
Managing Director

TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED
Regd. Office: #8-2-293/82/A/1107, Plot No 1107, Road No 55, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-33.
CIN: L72200TG1994PLC018391, Website: www.terasoftware.com, Tel: 040 2354 7447

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Figures for the year ended
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2,732.65	2,699.29	2,792.52	5,632.14	5,331.03	13,932.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax; Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(68.73)	(42.41)	(105.95)	(111.14)	(181.24)	(82.31)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(68.73)	(42.41)	(105.95)	(111.14)	(181.24)	(82.31)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(73.08)	(59.37)	(107.59)	(132.45)	(178.07)	(130.15)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	4.04
6	Equity Share Capital	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year)	9,348.06	9,421.14	9,435.67	9,348.06	9,435.67	9,487.63
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic	(0.56)	(0.47)	(0.86)	(1.06)	(1.42)	(1.04)
	Diluted	(0.58)	(0.47)	(0.86)	(1.06)	(1.42)	(1.04)

[illegible]

ACE INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L74140DL1997PLC086373

Regd. Office: B-13, DSIDIC Complex, Functional Industrial Estate,
Industrial Area Patparganj, New Delhi-110092.

Email- ceo@aceintegrated.com, cs@aceintegrated.com Phone No. 011-49537949

Website- www.aceintegrated.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended on 30th September, 2022

(In Lakhs)					
Particulars	6 months ended	6 months ended	6 months ended	12 Months accounting year ended	12 Months Previous accounting year ended
	(30/09/2022)	(31/03/2022)	(30/09/2021)	(31/03/2022) (Audited)	(31/03/2021) (Audited)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		
1 Total Income from Operations	358.10	640.36	260.45	900.80	680.36
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22.62	192.16	(45.94)	146.23	14.59
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.62	192.16	(45.94)	146.23	14.59
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.15	145.87	(47.05)	98.83	13.88
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	18.15	145.87	(47.05)	98.83	13.88
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	1020.00	1020.00	680.00	1020.00	680.00
7 Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Basic:	0.18	1.43	(0.69)	0.97	0.20
Diluted:-	0.18	1.43	(0.69)	0.97	0.20

Notes:-

- The above financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the audit committee and then taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2022 and have been submitted to review by the Statutory Auditor's.
- The above results are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down and specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules framed thereunder and as per requirement of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) 2015 and according to applicable circulars issued by SEBI from time to time.
- The Company operates only in one business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given.
- The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
- The above Financial results are available on the Company's Website www.aceintegrated.com.
- Tax expenses include current tax, deferred tax and adjustment of taxes for previous years.
- Earning per share has been calculated on the weighted average of the share capital outstanding during the period.
- The above financial results excludes three (3) months comparative quarterly results as our Company was recently migrated on Stock Exchange.

For ACE INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Sd/-

Rohit Goel

Chief Financial Officer


Sd/-

Chandra Shekhar Verma

(Managing Director)

Date: November 12, 2022

Place: Delhi


ANANYA
 Going Beyond Finance

ANANYA FINANCE

GROWTH PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd office : 903, 9th Floor, Sakar-IX, Besides Old RBI, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated
		Quarter Ended		Previous Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022	30-09-2022
1.	Total Income from operations	1,522.53	791.43	4,008.75	1,666.28
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.18	23.88	230.97	147.19
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.18	23.88	230.97	147.19
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	140.79	(105.01)	103.60	84.88
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	144.35	(106.02)	89.09	87.36
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,602.92	6,602.92	6,602.92	6,602.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,083.34	2,706.69	2,794.71	3,063.38
8.	Securities Premium Account	3,106.09	3,106.09	3,106.09	3,106.09
9.	Net worth	9,686.26	9,309.61	9,397.63	10,511.56
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	28,328.39	16,986.41	25,921.65	29,768.13
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.92	1.82	2.76	2.83
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic:	0.21	(0.16)	0.16	0.17
	2. Diluted:	0.21	(0.16)	0.16	0.17
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve		N.A.		
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve		N.A.		
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio		N.A.		
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio		N.A.		

Notes:

- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Fifth Amendment) Regulations, 2021. The full format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the company's website - www.ananyafinance.com.
- (b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Fifth Amendment) Regulations, 2021, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the company's website - www.ananyafinance.com.
- (c) Previous year's/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 11.11.2022

Mr. Gaurav Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 08663203

<div> <div>THE YAMUNA SYNDICATE LIMITED</div> <div> Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamunanagar-135001(Haryana) CIN:L24101HR1954PLC001837 P.NO. +91-1732-255479, E.MAIL : companysecretary@yamunasyndicate.com, Website : www.yamunasyndicate.com </div> </div>													
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)													
S No	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	Previous year ended
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I	Revenue From Operations	1,554.88	2,367.58	1,381.37	3,922.46	3,362.50	6,259.80	1554.88	2367.58	1381.37	3,922.46	3,362.50	6259.80
II	Profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	728.07	97.67	392.47	825.74	485.66	655.93	1348.42	909.02	514.77	2,257.44	1,227.61	5499.42
III	Profit/(loss) for the period before tax	728.07	97.67	392.47	825.74	485.66	655.93	1348.42	909.02	514.77	2,257.44	1,227.61	5499.42
IV	Profit/(loss) for the period after tax	711.54	72.63	377.13	784.17	445.90	604.94	1331.89	883.98	499.43	2,215.87	1,187.85	5448.43
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and comprehensive income (after tax)	711.75	72.83	377.25	784.58	446.14	605.95	1297.45	897.68	411.80	2,195.13	1,078.04	5448.43
VI	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share Rs. 100/- each)	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37
VII	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	7,079.78	-	-	-	-	-	1,02,116.31
VIII	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 100/-each) (not annualised)												
(a)	Basic (in Rs.)	231.49	23.63	122.70	255.12	145.07	196.81	433.32	287.59	162.48	720.91	386.46	1,772.60
(b)	Diluted (in Rs.)	231.49	23.63	122.70	255.12	145.07	196.81	433.32	287.59	162.48	720.91	386.46	1,772.60